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N % N %
Female 119 51.29%]Associate degree 11 4.80%
Male 113 48.71%|Bachelor's degree 127 55.46%
Total 232 100.00%]Master's degree 49 21.40%
No Answer 3 Doctorate or professional degree 33 14.41%
Certification (initial/renewal) 1 0.44%
Self-improvement/pleasure 0 0.00%
N % Job-related training 2 0.87%
18 and under 134 58.01%]Other educational goal 6 2.62%
19 to 24 96 41.56%| Total 229] 100.00%
25 to 34 0 0.00%|No Answer 6
35 to 44 0 0.00%
45 and over 1 0.43%
Total 231] 100.00% N %
No Answer 4 Full-time off campus 19 8.19%
Part-time off campus 13 5.60%
Full-time on campus 41 17.67%
N % Part-time on campus 34 14.66%
African-American 205 89.13%]|Not employed 125 53.88%
:I'::':::’:“;’t':,':“ or 6 2.61%| Total 232|  100.00%
|?:‘Ii:: d‘:r Pacific 5 2.17%|No Answer 3
Caucasian/White 1 0.43%
Hispanic 4 1.74%
Other race 2.17% N %
f::eo'n:refer not to 4 1.74%|Residence hall 219]  94.81%
Total 230 100.00%|Fraternity / Sorority 2 0.87%
No Answer 5 Own house 3 1.30%
Rent room or apt off campus 2 0.87%
Parent's home 1 0.43%
N % Other residence 4 1.73%
Day 220 96.49%| Total 231] 100.00%
Evening 5 2.19%]No Answer 4
Weekend 3 1.32%
Total 228] 100.00%
No Answer 7 N %
In-state 131 57.46%
|out-of-state 8ol  39.04%
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N % International (not U.S. citizen) 8 3.51%
Full-time 220 97.35%] Total 228 100.00%
Part-time 6 2.65%]No Answer 7
Total 226] 100.00%
No Answer 9
N %
Yes - Disability 14 6.11%
N % No - Disability 215 93.89%
Freshman 184 79.31%] Total 2291 100.00%
Sophomore 25 10.78%|No Answer 6
Junior 17 7.33%
Senior 4 1.72%
Special student 1 0.43% N %
Graduate/Professional 0 0.00%]1st choice 99 42.49%
Other class level 1 0.43%|2nd choice 78 33.48%
Total 232] 100.00%]3rd choice or lower 56 24.03%
No Answer 3 Total 233l 100.00%
No Answer 2
N %
No credits earned 126 54.55% N %
1.99 or below 1 0.43%]Campus Item - Answer 1 4 50.00%
2.0 - 2.49 21 9.09%]Campus Item - Answer 2 1 12.50%
2.5-2,99 30 12.99%|Campus Item - Answer 3 1 12.50%
3.0 - 3.49 37 16.02%|Campus Item - Answer 4 0 0.00%
3.5 or above 16 6.93%]Campus Item - Answer 5 0 0.00%
Total 231 100.00%]Campus Item - Answer 6 2 25.00%
No Answer 4 Total 8] 100.00%
No Answer 227




